
                  Public Notice 

 
Notice is hereby given that the Dahlonega City Council will hold 
the Regular Council Meeting on the first Monday of each month 
at 6:00 p.m. with the exception of the month of September. The 
July and September Council Meetings will be held on the 
following Tuesday’s due to holidays. The meetings for the Regular 
Council:  

• Monday, January 4, 2021 

• Monday, February 1, 2021 

• Monday, March 1, 2021 

• Monday, April 5, 2021 

• Monday, May 3, 2021 

• Monday, June 7, 2021 

• Tuesday, July 6, 2021- Fourth of July 

• Monday, August 2, 2021 

• Tuesday, September 7, 2021 – Labor Day 

• Monday, October 4, 2021 

• Monday, November 1, 2021 

• Monday, December 6, 2021  

The Dahlonega City Council will now hold a Work Session on the 
third Monday of each month at 4:00 p.m. The Work Sessions are 
open meetings, however there will be no designated time for 
public comment.  The January Work Session will be held on the 
following Tuesday due to a holiday. The meetings for the Work 
Session: 

• Tuesday, January 19, 2021- Martin Luther King Holiday 

• Monday, February 15, 2021 

• Monday, March 15, 2021 

• Monday, April 19, 2021 

• Monday, May 17, 2021 

• Monday, June 21, 2021 

• Monday, July 19, 2021 

• Monday, August 16, 2021 

• Monday, September 20,2021 

• Monday, October 18, 2021 

• Monday, November 15, 2021 

• Monday, December 20, 2021 
The City of Dahlonega Downtown Development Authority 
regular meetings are held the first Thursday of each month at 8:45 
a.m. The meetings for the Downtown Development Authority: 

• Thursday, January 7, 2021 

• Thursday, February 4, 2021 

• Thursday, March 4, 2021 

• Thursday, April 1, 2021 

• Thursday, May 6, 2021 

• Thursday, June 3, 2021 

• Thursday, July 1, 2021 

• Thursday, August 5, 2021 

• Thursday, September 2, 2021 

• Thursday, October 7, 2021 

• Thursday, November 4, 2021 

• Thursday, December 2, 2021. 
 

The City of Dahlonega Planning Commission regular meetings are 
held the second Monday of each month at 6:00p.m. The meetings 
for the Planning Commission: 

• Monday, January 11, 2021 

• Monday, February 8, 2021 

• Monday, March 8, 2021 

• Monday, April 12, 2021  

• Monday, May 10, 2021  

• Monday, June 14, 2021  

• Monday, July 12, 2021  

• Monday, August 9, 2021 

• Monday, September 13, 2021 

• Monday, October 11, 2021  

• Monday, November 8, 2021 

• Monday, December 13, 2021. 

The City of Dahlonega Historic Preservation Commission regular 
meetings are held the fourth Monday of each month and the 
work sessions are held on the second Wednesday of each month 
both are held at 6:00 pm, exception dates are underlined. The 
meeting dates for the Historic Preservation Commission 2021 are 
listed below.   Regular   Meeting                       Work Session  
* Monday, January 25th                 Wednesday, January 13th 

* Monday, February 22nd               Wednesday, February 10th 

* Monday, March 22nd                                           Wednesday, March 10th 

* Monday, April 26th                             Wednesday, April 14th 

* Monday, May 24th                   Wednesday, May 12th 

* Monday, June 28th                            Wednesday, June 9th 

* Monday, July 26th                               Wednesday, July 14th 

* Monday, August 23rd                     Wednesday, August 11th 

* Monday, September 27th           Wednesday, September 8th 

* Monday, October 25th                   Wednesday, October 13th 

* Monday, November 22nd           Wednesday, November 10th 

* Monday, December 27th Wednesday, December 8th 
 

❖ The Regular Council meetings are open public 
meetings and will have a designated time for public 

comments.   

❖ The City Council may meet in Executive Sessions, 
closed to the public, as part of Regular and Special 

Called meetings for purposes of discussing certain real 
estate, personnel and legal matters limited by law.  

Final actions from Executive Sessions occur in open 
meetings. 

❖ Special called meetings of the Council, the Board of 
Zoning Appeals, Downtown Development Authority, 

Planning Commission and/or Historic Preservation 

Commission may be called as needed and require 
separate advance notice. 

❖ Cancellations of any of the above-mentioned meetings 
will be posted on the City of Dahlonega website 
www.dahlonega.gov, on the bulletin board outside the 
front door of City Hall and sent to the Dahlonega 

Nugget. 

 

http://www.dahlonega.gov/

